HB0285/443829/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 285

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Federal Police and Criminal Investigators" and substitute "<u>Definition and Eligibility</u>"; and strike beginning with "altering" in line 4 down through "agency" in line 8 and substitute "<u>requiring a county or municipal corporation to define, by law, who is a law enforcement officer or rescue worker</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 9, strike "who"; in line 10, after "(i)" insert "WHO IS A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OR RESCUE WORKER, AS THOSE TERMS ARE DEFINED, BY LAW, BY THE COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AS REQUIRED UNDER SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION;

(II)";

in the same line, before "has" insert "<u>WHO</u>"; strike beginning with "(ii)" in line 13 down through "or" in line 20; in line 21, strike "2." and substitute "<u>(III)</u> <u>WHOSE</u>"; strike beginning with "while" in line 21 down through the first "the" in line 22; and in the same line, after "was" insert "NOT".

On page 3, in line 2, strike the colon; in line 3, strike "(i)"; strike beginning with the second "as" in line 3 down through "service" in line 6; in line 34, after "corporation" insert ":

(1) SHALL DEFINE, BY LAW, WHO IS A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OR RESCUE WORKER; AND

$HB0285/443829/01\,$ Budget and Taxation Committee Amendments to HB 285 Page 2 of 2

(2)";

and in line 35, strike "(1)" and substitute "(1)".

On page 4, in lines 1 and 3, strike "(2)" and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(III)" and "(III)", respectively.